## **Impaired Driving Task Force**

## Notice of Impaired Driving Task Force Meeting and Agenda

Friday, July 31, 2020, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

All times are approximate and subject to change. The meeting may be cancelled without notice. A lunch break will be taken at a time determined by the Task Force members. Agenda items may be taken out of order to accommodate speakers. Action may be taken on any item on the agenda. The meeting is open to the public.

Due to the current Covid-19 Pandemic, this meeting will be held via Zoom. The meeting can be accessed at:

https://zoom.us/j/98850826083

Meeting ID: 988 5082 6083

Password: 883503

Requests for additional information may be directed to Rhonda Myers at IDTF@chp.ca.gov or (916) 843-4360.

## **Agenda**

The public may provide appropriate comment on any issue before the Impaired Driving Task Force at the time the item is discussed. If public comment is not specifically requested, members of the public should feel free to request an opportunity to comment. Total time allocated for public comment may be limited.

- 1. Welcome/Introductions
  Commissioner Warren Stanley and Chief Kevin Davis, California Highway Patrol
- 2. Review of Zoom and Meeting Format

  Chief Kevin Davis, Captain Evan Robinson, AGPA Rhonda Myers
- 3. Motion to Review and Approve the January 7, 2020, Meeting Minutes Chief Kevin Davis and Captain Evan Robinson
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Review of the Legislative Recommendations and Report Chief Kevin Davis and Captain Evan Robinson
- 6. Break
- 7. Review of the Legislative Recommendations and Report (Continued)

  Chief Kevin Davis and Captain Evan Robinson
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Recommendation and Report Approval Chief Kevin Davis and Captain Evan Robinson
- 10. Closing Remarks and Adjourn Chief Kevin Davis